water use requirements;
e. Mitigation options and procedures for 

occurrences when flow is insufficient to meet 

pumping objectives and consumption 

requirements.
C‐13 The daily quantity of Water pumped from the Char 

River to Nipissar Lake shall not exceed three 

thousand four hundred eighty five (3,485) cubic 

meters per day, to be withdrawn in accordance 

with the approved Water Pumping Adaptive 

Management Plan, as submitted under Part C, 

Item 11.  Withdrawal of water shall not exceed 

10% of the instantaneous flow of Char River.

New condition in